_		08-05-2	200	8-3-03	<u>></u>
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
}	Tab settings	1025164	73	and original documents or only there of	\dashv
}	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks.	T	ned original documents or copy thereof.	\dashv
	Name of conveying party(ies): THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVI	CES, INC.	Name: VERA	ress of receiving party(ies) LICENSING, INC.	
	Individual(s)	Association	1		
		Limited Partnership	Street Address:	1114 Avenue of the Americas	
	Corporation-State	Limited Partifership	City: New Yorl	State: NY Zip: 10036	
	Other Limited Liability Comp	oany			
	Other			citizenship	-
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttaabad2 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Association_		
}	2	ttached:Tes[v]140	General Par	tnership	-
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Part	nership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ہے
	Assignment	Merger	Corporation-	State of Nevada	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
	Other Release of Security Interes	st	If assignee is not do	miciled in the United States, a domestic	ζ,
	Execution Date: 06/18/2003		(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment)	⋾
			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	3
	4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):		and the second s	7
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark f	Registration No.(s)	
	See Schedule A Attache	d	See Sc	hedule A Attached	
		A daliki a a la suarb a (a) aki	tached V Yes	7 No. 51272 Y	
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional number(s) at	6. Total number o		\dashv
	concerning document should be mailed:			olved:	
	Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, House	ston			
	Internal Address: & Rosen, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)\$_690.00	
	Attn: Preston R. Cappello		✓ Enclosed		
			Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
′					
	City: New York State: NY Z	rip: <u>10169</u>			
8/05/2003	DRYPHE 00000122 582224		THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8521	9. Signature. 40,00 UP	שלט וטא טסב	. THIS SPACE		\dashv
1 FC:8521 2 FC:8521	9. Signature. 650.00 0P				
	Preston R. Cappello	Theyor.	1. Capple	le Gugen 7, 1003	_
	Name of Person Signing	S	ignature / /	Date	
	Tot	al number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocument:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
SPRING TIP	582,224
VERALINE	593,295
HUGGY	630,478
VERA	683,332
VERACLOTH	748,841
LADY BUG DESIGN	757,827
VERASHEER	778,214
VERACREPE	778,215
VERA	896,548
VERA VERVE & DESIGN	963,707
VERA TEX & DESIGN	992,875
VERA & DESIGN	1,086,042
VERESA	1,114,550
VERA	1,112,784
VERA	1,138,632
VERA	1,151,031
VERA TEX & DESIGN	1,178,250
VERA	1,205,491
VERA 2	1,189,410
VERA TABLE TOP COORDINATES	1,206,750
VERA	1,301,753
VERA	1,309,046
ACUTE	1,377,363

2

225858-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0919

PRIMA VERA	1,460,109
VERA	1,470,752
SIGNATURE COLLECTION BY VERA	1,537,451
THE VERA STUDIO	1,756,979

225858-1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., in its capacity as agent acting for and on behalf of certain lenders, ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in any trademarks of VERA LICENSING, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated September 20, 1993, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 1993 at Reel 1042, Frame 090 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby (a) agrees that any power of attorney granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated and (b) authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this June $\frac{1}{8}$, 2003.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Wharles M Varhore

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 18th day of June, 2003, before me personally came Charles M. Carbone, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Vice President of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

STANLEY BIKART Notary Public State of New York No. 02KA5057858 Qualified in Suffolk County

Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires April 1 20

Notary Public

225858-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0921

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
SPRING TIP	582,224
VERALINE	593,295
HUGGY	630,478
VERA	683,332
VERACLOTH	748,841
LADY BUG DESIGN	757,827
VERASHEER	778,214
VERACREPE	778,215
VERA	896,548
VERA VERVE & DESIGN	963,707
VERA TEX & DESIGN	992,875
VERA & DESIGN	1,086,042
VERESA	1,114,550
VERA	1,112,784
VERA	1,138,632
VERA	1,151,031
VERA TEX & DESIGN	1,178,250
VERA	1,205,491
VERA 2	1,189,410
VERA TABLE TOP COORDINATES	1,206,750
VERA	1,301,753
VERA	1,309,046
ACUTE	1,377,363

2

225858-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0922

PRIMA VERA	1,460,109
VERA	1,470,752
SIGNATURE COLLECTION BY VERA	1,537,451
THE VERA STUDIO	1,756,979

3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0923**

RECORDED: 08/05/2003